
PCL/Diploma NURSING

2076-04-18

SN SYMBOL NO NAME OF STUDENT
OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

1 9010117 GANGA SARA KHAMCHA 92 MAYADEVI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPNDEHI

2 9011586 PURNIMA GHARTIMAGAR 90 NEPAL SANGIBINI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE GHORAHI DANG

3 9010102 BIDHYA KUMARI KOIRI 90 MAYADEVI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPNDEHI
4 9011414 JANKI BOHARA 90 BHERI NUESING COLLEGE NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

5 9010187 RUKMENI RASKOTI 89
LUMBINI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTER, TENSEN, 

PALPA
6 9010140 MADHU SUBEDI 89 OXBEIDGE TECHNICAL COLLEGE, MANIGRAM, RUPNDEHI
7 9011573 JHARANA KHATRI 88 DIPJYOTI NURSING COLLEGE GHORAHI DANG
8 9010202 SARITA AGRAHARI 88 MAYADEVI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPNDEHI

9 9010110 DEEPTI SHARMA 87
LUMBINI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTER, TENSEN, 

PALPA

10 9010166 PRATIKSHA GURUNG 87 SANJIWANI COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

11 9010124 JEMISHA POUDEL 87
LUMBINI HOSPITAL AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI
12 9010101 BIDDHA GC 87 DIPJYOTI NURSING COLLEGE GHORAHI DANG

13 9010145 MAHIMA CHAUDHARY 86
LUMBINI HOSPITAL AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI

14 9010206 SAVYATA PANDEY 86 SANJIWANI COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

15 9010108 BIPANA PANGENI 86 OXBEIDGE TECHNICAL COLLEGE, MANIGRAM, RUPNDEHI
16 9011589 SAMIKSHA DANGI 86 RAPTI LIFECARE HOSPITAL PVT TULSIPUR DANG
17 9011358 ARBINA TIMILSENA 85 BHERI COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, GULARIA, BADRIA

18 9011598 SITA CHAUDHARY 85 MADHAPACHIM TECHNICAL SCHOOL PVT NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

19 9010235 UMA BUCHA 84 SANJIWANI COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

20 9010104 BINITA DHAKAL 84 ADVANCE STUDY OF HEALTH SCIENCE, TILOTAMA, RUPANDEHI

21 9010164 PRAMILA KHATRI 84 ADVANCE STUDY OF HEALTH SCIENCE, TILOTAMA, RUPANDEHI

22 9011485 PUJA BHANDARI 84 NEPALGUNJ NURSING COLLEGE KOHALPUR, BANKE

1 9010218 SUBESH YADAV 84 OXBEIDGE TECHNICAL COLLEGE, MANIGRAM, RUPNDEHI

2 9010128 JITENDRA GUPTA 78 SHUBHAKAMANA TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

3 9011473 OMCHANDRA DEVKOTA 71 RAPTI LIFECARE HOSPITAL PVT TULSIPUR DANG

4 9012440 PREM RASAILE 67 WESTERN HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE NEPALGUNJ BANKE 

1 9010147 MANISHA THADARAI 63 MEDITECH NURSING COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

1 9011494 RAJMATI THARU 67 MADHAPACHIM TECHNICAL SCHOOL PVT NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

1 9011365 BABITA RANA 77 BHERI NUESING COLLEGE NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

1 9011345 AARTI BK 82 DIPJYOTI NURSING COLLEGE GHORAHI DANG
2 9012449 SNEHA BK 81 RAPTI LIFECARE HOSPITAL PVT TULSIPUR DANG

1 9010155 NISHA PARIYAR 79 DEURALI JANATA TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

1 9010154 NIRUTA SUNARI 83 DEURALI JANATA TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

2 9012426 ASMITA BUDHA 83
LUMBINI HOSPITAL AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI
3 9010189 RUPA GHARTI MAGAR 83 NEPALGUNJ NURSING COLLEGE KOHALPUR, BANKE

4 9010105 BINITA SUBEDI 83
LUMBINI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTER, TENSEN, 

PALPA

Dalit Female (Main Candidate)

Other Female (Main Candidate)

Dalit all (Main Candidate)

Council for Techncial Education & Vocational Training

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Province No. 5

Level:

Female Open Quota (Main Candidate)

Male Open Quota (Main Candidate)

Apang (Main Candidate)

Purva Kamaiya Haliya (Main Candidate)

Pichadheko Durgam Kshetra (Main Candidate)

Classified Scholarship Entrance Result - 2076

Program:

Examination Date:
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5 9011377 BIMALA BASNET 83 LORD BUDDHA COLLEGE PVT KOHOLPUR BANKE

1 9010165 PRATIKSHA DHAKAL 82

No candidate in 

this 

group,selected 

from the 

highest scored 

candidate of 

other target 

group

DEURALI JANATA TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

1 9011555 TULSI KUMARI MAJHI 67 WESTERN HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE NEPALGUNJ BANKE 

1 9011539 SURUCHI THARU 77 LORD BUDDHA COLLEGE PVT KOHOLPUR BANKE

1 9010086 ANISHA THAPA MAGAR 82 MADHAPACHIM TECHNICAL SCHOOL PVT NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

1 9011530 SRIJANA DEULA 74 LORD BUDDHA COLLEGE PVT KOHOLPUR BANKE

2 9010157 NISSA SHRESTHA 73
DEVDADH MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTER, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI

1 9011343 AANCHAL DHOBI 79 BHERI NUESING COLLEGE NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

1 9010198 SAPANA KARKI 73
DEVDADH MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTER, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI

1 9010121 GUDDI JAISWAL 75 WESTERN HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE NEPALGUNJ BANKE 

2 9010100 BIBHA YADAV 71 MEDITECH NURSING COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

3 9010137 KIRAN KUMARI HALWAI 67
DEVDADH MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTER, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI
4 9010141 KUMARI MANISHA YADAV 64 MEDITECH NURSING COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

1 9010133 KHIMA KUMARI ACHARYA 82 ADVANCE STUDY OF HEALTH SCIENCE, TILOTAMA, RUPANDEHI

2 9011384 BISHNU THAPA 82 NEPALGUNJ NURSING COLLEGE KOHALPUR, BANKE

1 9012424 ANJALI BAIJALI 82

2 9012444 SAPANA KC 82

3 9010082 AARATI GODAR 82

4 9010172 PRIYA GAHA MAGAR 82

5 9011454 MANJU SHREE CHAPAI 82

1 9011405 HARINA MAHARA 81

2 9010125 JHARANA THAPA 81

3 9011429 KANCHAN BUDHA 81

4 9011594 SHARMILA BUDHAMAGAR 81

5 9010234 TWINKLE BUDHATHOKI 81

6 9010208 SHIKSHA KHANAL 80

7 9011419 JYOTI BC 80

8 9010161 PARTIMA PUN 80

9 9011510 SAMRIDHI SHARMA 80

10 9010091 ARIEL THAPA 80

11 9010107 BINU SHARMA 80

12 9011434 KIRAN KHATRI 80

13 9010080 AAKRITI KANDEL 80

14 9011600 SITA GHARTI 80

15 9010175 PURNIMA GURUNG 80

16 9010151 MONIKA K C 79

17 9010188 RUPA THAPA 79

18 9011529 SONU SAUD 79

19 9010126 JHARANA GURUNG 79

20 9011562 BEEPANA KC 79

21 9012448 SITA BHANDARI 79

22 9010088 ANJALI ACHARYA 79

23 9010162 PRABHA MALLA 78

24 9011504 SABITRA KUMARI JAISI 78

25 9011592 SHARMILA KHADKA 78

Arthik Bipanna (Main Candidate)

Open (Alternative Candidate)

Janajati D (Main Candidate)

Janajati E (Main Candidate)

Madhesi Dalit (Main Candidate)

Janandolan Janyuda Madheshi Andolan Dhunda Pidit Bisthapit Byapatta and Sahid Pariwar Tatha Gaite (main Candidate)

Other Madheshi Community (Main Candidate)

Open (Pass Candidate)

Janajati A (Main Candidate)

Janajati B (Main Candidate)

Janajati C (Main Candidate)
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26 9011580 MINA RAMJALI 78

27 9010170 PREMA BANTHA MAGAR 78

28 9010184 RASHMI RANA 78

29 9011521 SHANTI BUDHA 78

30 9011531 SRIJANA NEPALI 78

31 9011439 LAXMI MAHARA 78

32 9011569 GITA KHADKA 78

33 9010217 SRIJANA CHHETRI 78

34 9010115 DURGA KUNWAR 77

35 9010114 DIYA SUNAR 77

36 9010236 USHA SARU 77

37 9010135 KHUSI PUN 76

38 9010219 SUBINA NEPALI 76

39 9010139 KRIPA BANIYA 76

40 9010119 GITA RANA 76

41 9011554 TONYA GURUNG 76

42 9010093 ASMITA PARIYAR 76

43 9010192 SABITA NEPALI 76

44 9011353 ANU KHATRI 76

45 9011333 KALPANA BUDHA MAGAR 76

46 9011347 ALINA KUMARI SHAHI 76

47 9011374 BIMALA BUDHA MAGAR 76

48 9011436 LAXMI SHAHI 76

49 9011540 SURUCHI DC 76

50 9010224 SUMINA ACHARYA 75

51 9010169 PREETI KHATRI 75

52 9010149 MANITA GAIRE 75

53 9011372 BHAWANA PANDEY 75

54 9010087 ANITA BUDHA THAPA 75

55 9010177 PUSPA JHAKRI MAGAR 75

56 9012438 NISHANA BUDHAMAGAR 75

57 9010190 SABINA SUNAR 75

58 9010173 PRIYANKA SALAMI 75

59 9011386 CHAMPHA KUMARI KHADKA 75

60 9011528 SMRITI SHAHU 75

61 9010098 BASANTA PURI 74

62 9011505 SACHINA BHANDARI 74

63 9011576 KABITA MAHARA 74

64 9010095 BABITA SUNAR 74

65 9010201 SARITA BOHARA 74

66 9010111 DEU MAYA GURUNG 74

67 9010084 ALISHA SARKI 74

68 9011561 ARATI BUDHATHOKI 74

69 9012447 SHREEJA KC 74

70 9010220 SUDHA KUNWAR 74

71 9011559 ANAMIKA BANDHAMAGAR 74

72 9010193 SAHAJADIN KHATUN 74

73 9011532 SRISHTI BHANDARI 74

74 9010213 SITA SHRESTHA 74

75 9010116 ELINA KUNWAR 74

76 9010194 SAMJHANA SONAR 74

77 9010209 SHRADA PANDEY 74

78 9010097 BARSHA BELBASE 73

79 9011440 LESMA PUN MAGAR 73

80 9011538 SUPRIYA SHAH 73

81 9011338 RIMA GHARTI MAGAR 73

82 9011400 DURGA SIJAPATI 73

83 9010229 SWASTIKA DHAKAL 73

84 9010109 DEEPIKA SHRESTHA 73

85 9011331 ANITA SEN 73

86 9011566 DIPA GHARTIMAGAR 73

87 9011584 PRAGATI ROKA 73

88 9011483 PRATIMA CHAUDHARY 73

89 9011536 SUMITRA UPADHYAYA 73

90 9011544 SUSHMA SHAH 73

91 9011523 SHUSILA BUDHAAIR 73

92 9011332 ANJU PUN MAGAR 72

93 9011401 ELISHA SONAHA 72

94 9011593 SHARMILA PUN 72

95 9010168 PRATIKSHYA GC 72

96 9011489 RABINA PUN MAGAR 72
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97 9011479 POONAM THAPA CHHETRI 72

98 9012433 KHUMA DANGI 72

99 9011526 SIRU CHAUDHARY 72

100 9011567 GANGA BUDHAMAGAR 72

101 9010191 SABINA LUITEL 72

102 9010230 TIRSANA ROKA 71

103 9010148 MANISHA SUNAR 71

104 9010199 SARITA GHIMIRE 71

105 9010163 PRAKRITI POUDEL 71

106 9010212 SIMANA SOMAI 71

107 9011585 PURNIMA GHARTIMAGAR 71

108 9010122 ISHWORI THAPA 71

109 9010216 SRIJANA PANGENI 71

110 9010203 SARITA KUNWAR 71

111 9011393 DEVI SANJYAL 71

112 9011486 PUJA GAIRE 71

113 9012443 SAMJHANA KHADAKA 71

114 9010099 BHAGAWATI KARKI 71

115 9011335 PRABESHIKA KHADKA 71

116 9012434 KRITIKA PARIYAR 71

117 9010182 RANJITA RAYEMAJHI 70

118 9010156 NISHA CHAUHAN 70

119 9011344 AARATI SHAHI 70

120 9010136 KHUSI KC 70

121 9011373 BIDHYA BK 70

122 9010150 MINA POKHAREL 70

123 9011457 MENAKA CHAULAGAIN 70

124 9011596 SHUSILA BUDHAMAGAR 70

125 9010200 SARITA BAGALE MAGAR 70

126 9011455 MANJU KUMARI BK 70

127 9010178 RABINA NEPALI 70

128 9012437 MINA BHANDARI 70

129 9011463 NABINA PUN MAGAR 70

130 9010090 ARCHANA CHAPAGAIN 70

131 9011366 BABITA SANJYAL 70

132 9011337 RASMI SUNAR 70

133 9011468 NIRUTA NATH YOGI 70

134 9010231 TIRSANA DARLAMI 69

135 9011391 DEEPA OLI 69

136 9010232 TULASI RANA 69

137 9011447 MANISHA SHAHI 69

138 9010204 SARITA KHANAL 69

139 9011409 JAIENTA THAPA 69

140 9010143 LAXMI BHATTRAI 69

141 9011395 DHARMA JASHI 69

142 9011564 BIPANA OLI 69

143 9011501 ROSHNEE ROKAYA 69

144 9012451 URMILA KUMARI KC 68

145 9011352 ANU SINGH 68

146 9011356 ARATI SAPKOTA 68

147 9011448 MANISHA BOGATI 68

148 9011537 SUNIMA REGMI 68

149 9011546 SUSMA OLI 68

150 9011424 KALPANA KUMARI GHARTI 68

151 9011518 SARALA KAILA 68

152 9011601 SRIJANA OLI 68

153 9011514 SANJITA RAWAT 68

154 9010094 ASMITA PAUDEL 68

155 9010180 RAMA KANDEL 68

156 9011608 YAMUNA NEPALI 68

157 9010207 SELIJA GAHATRAJ 68

158 9010092 ASHA DHAKAL 68

159 9011581 MONIKA CHAND 68

160 9011541 SUSHILA KHATRI 67

161 9011472 NIVEDITA SUNAR 67

162 9010158 NITU NEUPANE 67

163 9011535 SUMITRA GC 67

164 9011515 SANTOSH BOHARA 67

165 9011346 AISHWARYA BISHWAKARMA 67

166 9011449 MANISHA RAWAT 67

167 9011509 SAMIKSHA BHANDARI 67
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168 9011359 ARUNA BAIDYA 67

169 9012427 BHABANA KC 67

170 9011437 LAXMI KUMARI BISHWOKARMA 67

171 9010195 SANDIPA GURUNG 67

172 9011383 BIPSHA LAMICHHANE 67

173 9011407 HIRA REGMI 67

174 9011389 CHETANA ACHARYA 67

175 9011480 PRACHI BK 67

176 9011595 SHIVA BUDHATHOKI 67

177 9010186 ROSHANI RANA 67

178 9011500 RITA KUMARI KHANAL 67

179 9011519 SARIRTA NEUPANE 67

180 9011488 PUSPA BHAT 67

181 9011493 RAJ KUMARI YOGI 67

182 9010233 TULASI THAPA MAGAR 67

183 9010153 NIKITA SHRESTHA 66

184 9010226 SUSHMA SHARMA 66

185 9010167 PRATIKSHYA YOGI 66

186 9010152 MUNA GC 66

187 9010197 SANGITA B K 66

188 9011368 BARSHA HAMAL 66

189 9010183 RASHMI SHRESTHA 66

190 9011469 NIRUTA GHARTI MAGAR 66

191 9011520 SHANGITA KUMARI SHAHI 66

192 9011543 SUSHMA KHANAL 66

193 9011582 NITA KUMARI ROKAYA 66

194 9011603 SUNISTHA GHARTIMAGAR 66

195 9011428 KAMANA BATALA 66

196 9011496 RANJANA BK 66

197 9011607 USHA KC 66

198 9010085 AMRITA B K 66

199 9012436 MANISHA SARKI 66

200 9012442 RAMILA BK 66

201 9011481 PRAGATI KUMARI BOHARA 66

202 9011599 SITA KC 66

203 9011396 DHIRJAKALA BHANDARI 66

204 9010179 RABINA RANA MAGAR 66

205 9011574 JHARANA ROKAMAGAR 66

206 9011336 RABITA NEPALI 66

207 9011404 GUMA KUMARI SHAHI 66

208 9010174 PUJA GANDARMA MAGAR 65

209 9011553 TIKA SHAHI 65

210 9010176 PUSHPA KHATRI CHHETRI 65

211 9011387 CHANDA BASNET 65

212 9011456 MAYA DARLAMI 65

213 9011412 JANAKI KUMARI BHANDARI 65

214 9010089 ANJU PARIYAR 65

215 9010225 SUSHILA PANTHI 65

216 9010160 PARBATI GHIMIRE 65

217 9011508 SAISTHA THARU 65

218 9010215 SOVA SYANGTAN 65

219 9011422 KABITA SEJUWAL 65

220 9011525 SIRJANA AYADI 65

221 9011399 DURGA KUMARI JAISHI 65

222 9011431 KARISHMA KARKI 65

223 9011490 RABINA BHANDARI 65

224 9010146 MAHIMA GHIMIRE 65

225 9011597 SISAM SAN BK 65

226 9010083 AJISHA POUDEL 65

227 9012446 SHANTA BISHOKARMA 65

228 9011392 DEEPA KUMARI RANA 65

229 9011513 SANGITA ACHARYA 65

230 9011606 USHA SHAH 65

231 9010228 SUSHMITA SARKI 64

232 9011394 DHAN KUMARI BHANDARI 64

233 9010132 KAUSHILA BHATTRAI 64

234 9011466 NIRANJANA BK 64

235 9010112 DIKSHYA ARYAL 64

236 9011370 BEBASTHA NEUAPNE 64

237 9011416 JOSILA KATHAYAT 64

238 9011388 CHANDRIKA BK 64
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239 9011363 ASMITA KUMARI SANJYAL 64

240 9011534 SUMINA KAUCHA MAGAR 64

241 9010210 SHURAKSHA K C 64

242 9011351 ANKITA KUMARI PANDEY 64

243 9012428 BHAWANA BATHA MAGAR 64

244 9010081 AARATI ARYAL 64

245 9011464 NARGISH HALWAI 64

246 9010227 SUSHMA KHANAL 64

247 9011511 SANGITA SHAHI 64

248 9012441 PUJA BK 64

249 9011550 TARA CHAND 64

250 9011426 KALPANA KHADKA 64

251 9010205 SARSWATI KUMARI THARU 64

252 9010185 REKHA KANDEL 63

253 9011355 APSARA CHAUDHARY 63

254 9011402 ELISHA GAUTAM 63

255 9011360 ASMITA KUMARI KHADKA 63

256 9011482 PRAMILA DHITAL 63

257 9010120 GOMA BASYAL 63

258 9011602 SUDHA OLI 63

259 9010123 JANAKI THAPA 63

260 9010237 YAMUNA BK 63

261 9011349 ANJANA SHAHI 63

262 9011583 PARBATI BUDHATHOKI 63

263 9010214 SIWANI B K 63

264 9011408 ISHARA ADHIKARI 63

265 9011471 NISHA BISTA 63

266 9012435 MANDIKSHYA CHANDA 63

267 9011362 ASMITA BHANDARI 63

268 9011433 KASMITA DEVKOTA 63

269 9012450 SUSMITA OLI 63

270 9050033 ANUSHA ADHIKARI 63

271 9011379 BINITA BHANDARI 63

272 9011498 RENU KUMARI SUNAR 63

273 9011570 GITA BUDHATHOKI 63

274 9011423 KALPANA KUMARI UKHEDA 63

275 9010106 BINITA YADAV 63

276 9011461 MOSHMI DHOBI 63

277 9010144 MADHAVI SHRESTHA 63

278 9011334 MAYA NEPALI 63

279 9010159 OMKALA THARU 63

280 9011403 GITA YADAV 63

281 9012425 ARPANA YADAV 63

282 9011547 SUSMITA AIDI 63

283 9011568 GIRA ADHIKARI 63

284 9011418 JYOTI KUMARI BUDHA MAGAR 63

285 9011503 SABITA SUNAR 63

286 9011516 SARADA THAPA 62

287 9011361 ASMI KUMARI SUNAR 62

288 9011470 NISHA KUMARI BK 62

289 9011397 DIBYASWARI RAWAL 62

290 9012430 BINDU KHADAKA 62

291 9012445 SARMILA BATHA MAGAR 62

292 9010211 SIMA LONIYA 62

293 9011339 RISNA PUN MAGAR 62

294 9011390 DALIMA CHHATYAL 62

295 9011398 DILMAYA SARKI 62

296 9011442 LILA BHANDARI 62

297 9011522 SHANTI KC 62

298 9011435 LAXMI SHAHI 62

299 9010142 LAXMI ADHIKARI 62

300 9011474 PABITRA KUMARI BK 62

301 9010171 PRITI RANA 61

302 9011563 BHIMKALA ROKA 61

303 9011371 BHAGAWATI SHAHI 61

304 9011410 JALRUPA KUMARI SHAHI 61

305 9011495 RANGILA SAHANI 61

306 9010196 SANGITA KUAMRI 61

307 9011524 SIMA SARKI 61

308 9011453 MANJU KUMARI CHAUDHARY 61

309 9012439 PABITRA NEPALI 61
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310 9011590 SANGITA BASNET 61

311 9011376 BIMALA OLI 61

312 9011605 TIKA KC 61

313 9011441 LILA THARU 61

314 9011565 BISHNU KUMARI GHARTIMAGAR 61

315 9010222 SUJATA BARALI 61

316 9011438 LAXMI KUMARI RAWOT 61

317 9012431 BISHNU BOHARA 61

318 9011477 PARBATI KHADKA 60

319 9011411 JANAKI SUNAR KAMI 60

320 9011475 PABITRA SUNAR 60

321 9011427 KAMALA BASNET 60

322 9011432 KARISHMA TAMANAG 60

323 9011492 RAJ KUMARI TAMATA 60

324 9011558 YASIKA PUN MAGAR 60

325 9011560 ANJANA PUN 60

326 9011350 ANJU BK 60

327 9010113 DIVYA SHRISH 59

328 9011460 MONIKA PUN 59

329 9011415 JHARANA CHAND 59

330 9011579 MINA SUNAR 59

331 9011413 JANDEVI ADHIKARI 59

332 9011577 KHIMA KHADKA 59

333 9011385 BISHNU SHARMA 59

334 9011444 MAN KUMARI SINGH 59

335 9011406 HEMLATA RAWAL 59

336 9011548 TANUJA SUNAR 59

337 9010096 BANDANA SUNAR 59

338 9011443 MAMATA BK 59

339 9011527 SITALA SANJYAL 59

340 9011588 SADHANA THAPA 58

341 9010127 JIRAMAYA GURUNG 58

342 9011378 BIMU KC 58

343 9011533 SULOCHANA SUNAR 58

344 9011446 MANGALI BK 58

345 9011604 TAPSILA PUNMAGAR 58

346 9011575 JUN PUNMAGAR 58

347 9011465 NEHA RAWAT 58

348 9010118 GITA CHAUHAN 58

349 9011552 TIKA BK 58

350 9011451 MANJU SUNAR 58

351 9011507 SAILEJA BHARATI 58

352 9011462 MUNNI THARU 57

353 9011421 KABITA KARKI 57

354 9011497 REKHA ROKAYA 57

355 9011551 TIKA KHANAL 57

356 9011450 MANITA MALLA 57

357 9011380 BINITA BK 57

358 9011487 PURNIMA GHARTI MAGAR 57

359 9010223 SUJITA YADAV 57

360 9011459 MONI GUPTA 57

361 9011499 RITA BASYAL 57

362 9010221 SUJU ROKHA 57

363 9011572 ISHWARI RANA 57

364 9011420 KABITA SINGH 56

365 9011458 MENUKA GIRIQ 56

366 9011417 JOYA SHAHI 56

367 9011502 SABITA BOHARA 56

368 9011491 RACHANA CHAUDHARY 56

369 9011430 KARISHM ROKA 56

370 9010129 JYANTI CHAISIR 56

371 9011467 NIRMALA BISTA 56

372 9011452 MANJU CHAUDHARY 56

373 9011478 PHULAN DEVI CHAUDHARY 56

374 9010134 KHUSHBU PANDEY 55

375 9011517 SARALA KUMARI SINGH 55

376 9011476 PANCHRUPA BOHARA 55

377 9011587 RACHANA KUSARI 55

378 9011571 GOLMA BK 55

379 9010181 RANJANA OJHA 55

380 9011382 BIPANA SHAHI 54

NURSING Page 7 of 19



SN SYMBOL NO NAME OF STUDENT
OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

381 9011549 TAPASHYA SHAHI 54

382 9011375 BIMALA SARKI 54

383 9011369 BASSA BUDHA 53

384 9011425 KALPANA RAWAL 53

385 9011354 ANUSHA KHATRI 53

386 9011381 BINITA KHATRI 52

387 9011542 SUSHILA BISTA 51

388 9011364 AYUSHA TAMRAKAR 50

389 9010138 KOMAL SARU MAGAR 40

390 9011445 MANAMATI SHAHI 40

391 9011367 BAL KUMARI SUNAR 40

392 9011578 MANGALI SHAHI 40

393 9011545 SUSMA GAUTAM 40

394 9011512 SANGITA BUDHA 40

395 9010131 KARISHMA GURUNG 40

396 9011556 UMA BATALA 40

397 9011557 USHA BISHWAKARMA 40

1 9011515 SANTOSH BOHARA 67.00

1 9011551 TIKA KHANAL 57.00

1 9011602 SUDHA OLI 63

1 9011527 SITALA SANJYAL 59

1 9011441 LILA THARU 61

1 9011347 ALINA KUMARI SHAHI 76

1 9010087 ANITA BUDHA THAPA 75

2 9011538 SUPRIYA SHAH 73

3 9011536 SUMITRA UPADHYAYA 73

4 9011457 MENAKA CHAULAGAIN 70

5 9011448 MANISHA BOGATI 68

6 9011537 SUNIMA REGMI 68

7 9011518 SARALA KAILA 68

8 9011514 SANJITA RAWAT 68

9 9011541 SUSHILA KHATRI 67

10 9011535 SUMITRA GC 67

11 9011509 SAMIKSHA BHANDARI 67

12 9011519 SARIRTA NEUPANE 67

13 9011488 PUSPA BHAT 67

14 9011368 BARSHA HAMAL 66

15 9011520 SHANGITA KUMARI SHAHI 66

16 9011582 NITA KUMARI ROKAYA 66

17 9011428 KAMANA BATALA 66

18 9011404 GUMA KUMARI SHAHI 66

19 9011525 SIRJANA AYADI 65

20 9011431 KARISHMA KARKI 65

21 9011597 SISAM SAN BK 65

22 9011370 BEBASTHA NEUAPNE 64

23 9011416 JOSILA KATHAYAT 64

24 9011363 ASMITA KUMARI SANJYAL 64

25 9011351 ANKITA KUMARI PANDEY 64

26 9011511 SANGITA SHAHI 64

27 9011360 ASMITA KUMARI KHADKA 63

28 9011349 ANJANA SHAHI 63

29 9011408 ISHARA ADHIKARI 63

30 9011471 NISHA BISTA 63

31 9011362 ASMITA BHANDARI 63

32 9011423 KALPANA KUMARI UKHEDA 63

33 9011547 SUSMITA AIDI 63

34 9011516 SARADA THAPA 62

35 9011397 DIBYASWARI RAWAL 62

36 9011390 DALIMA CHHATYAL 62

37 9011398 DILMAYA SARKI 62

38 9011435 LAXMI SHAHI 62

39 9011371 BHAGAWATI SHAHI 61

40 9011495 RANGILA SAHANI 61

41 9011524 SIMA SARKI 61

Open-Male (Alternative Candidate)

Open-Male (Pass Candidate)

Purba Kamaiya (Alternative Candidate)

Apanga (Alternative Candidate)

Apanga (Pass Candidate)

Durgam (Alternative Candidate)

Durgam (Pass Candidate)
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42 9011438 LAXMI KUMARI RAWOT 61

43 9011411 JANAKI SUNAR KAMI 60

44 9011460 MONIKA PUN 59

45 9011415 JHARANA CHAND 59

46 9011413 JANDEVI ADHIKARI 59

47 9011406 HEMLATA RAWAL 59

48 9011378 BIMU KC 58

49 9011465 NEHA RAWAT 58

50 9011507 SAILEJA BHARATI 58

51 9011421 KABITA KARKI 57

52 9011497 REKHA ROKAYA 57

53 9011551 TIKA KHANAL 57

54 9011450 MANITA MALLA 57

55 9011420 KABITA SINGH 56

56 9011458 MENUKA GIRIQ 56

57 9011417 JOYA SHAHI 56

58 9011502 SABITA BOHARA 56

59 9011430 KARISHM ROKA 56

60 9011467 NIRMALA BISTA 56

61 9011517 SARALA KUMARI SINGH 55

62 9011476 PANCHRUPA BOHARA 55

63 9011382 BIPANA SHAHI 54

64 9011549 TAPASHYA SHAHI 54

65 9011369 BASSA BUDHA 53

66 9011542 SUSHILA BISTA 51

67 9011445 MANAMATI SHAHI 40

68 9011578 MANGALI SHAHI 40

69 9011512 SANGITA BUDHA 40

70 9011556 UMA BATALA 40

1 9011531 SRIJANA NEPALI 78

1 9010114 DIYA SUNAR 77

2 9010219 SUBINA NEPALI 76

3 9010093 ASMITA PARIYAR 76

4 9010192 SABITA NEPALI 76

5 9010190 SABINA SUNAR 75

6 9011528 SMRITI SHAHU 75

7 9010095 BABITA SUNAR 74

8 9010084 ALISHA SARKI 74

9 9010194 SAMJHANA SONAR 74

10 9010148 MANISHA SUNAR 71

11 9012434 KRITIKA PARIYAR 71

12 9011373 BIDHYA BK 70

13 9011455 MANJU KUMARI BK 70

14 9010178 RABINA NEPALI 70

15 9011337 RASMI SUNAR 70

16 9011608 YAMUNA NEPALI 68

17 9010207 SELIJA GAHATRAJ 68

18 9011472 NIVEDITA SUNAR 67

19 9011346 AISHWARYA BISHWAKARMA 67

20 9011437 LAXMI KUMARI BISHWOKARMA 67

21 9011480 PRACHI BK 67

22 9010197 SANGITA B K 66

23 9011496 RANJANA BK 66

24 9010085 AMRITA B K 66

25 9012436 MANISHA SARKI 66

26 9012442 RAMILA BK 66

27 9011336 RABITA NEPALI 66

28 9010089 ANJU PARIYAR 65

29 9011597 SISAM SAN BK 65

30 9012446 SHANTA BISHOKARMA 65

31 9010228 SUSHMITA SARKI 64

32 9011466 NIRANJANA BK 64

33 9011388 CHANDRIKA BK 64

34 9012441 PUJA BK 64

35 9010237 YAMUNA BK 63

36 9010214 SIWANI B K 63

37 9011498 RENU KUMARI SUNAR 63

38 9011423 KALPANA KUMARI UKHEDA 63

39 9011334 MAYA NEPALI 63

Dalit (Alternative Candidate)

Dalit (Pass Candidate)
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MARK
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40 9011503 SABITA SUNAR 63

41 9011361 ASMI KUMARI SUNAR 62

42 9011470 NISHA KUMARI BK 62

43 9011398 DILMAYA SARKI 62

44 9011474 PABITRA KUMARI BK 62

45 9011495 RANGILA SAHANI 61

46 9011524 SIMA SARKI 61

47 9012439 PABITRA NEPALI 61

48 9010222 SUJATA BARALI 61

49 9011411 JANAKI SUNAR KAMI 60

50 9011475 PABITRA SUNAR 60

51 9011492 RAJ KUMARI TAMATA 60

52 9011350 ANJU BK 60

53 9011579 MINA SUNAR 59

54 9011548 TANUJA SUNAR 59

55 9010096 BANDANA SUNAR 59

56 9011443 MAMATA BK 59

57 9011533 SULOCHANA SUNAR 58

58 9011446 MANGALI BK 58

59 9011552 TIKA BK 58

60 9011451 MANJU SUNAR 58

61 9011380 BINITA BK 57

62 9011499 RITA BASYAL 57

63 9010221 SUJU ROKHA 57

64 9011571 GOLMA BK 55

65 9011375 BIMALA SARKI 54

66 9011364 AYUSHA TAMRAKAR 50

67 9011367 BAL KUMARI SUNAR 40

68 9011557 USHA BISHWAKARMA 40

1 9011531 SRIJANA NEPALI 78

1 9010114 DIYA SUNAR 77

2 9010219 SUBINA NEPALI 76

3 9010093 ASMITA PARIYAR 76

4 9010192 SABITA NEPALI 76

5 9010190 SABINA SUNAR 75

6 9011528 SMRITI SHAHU 75

7 9010095 BABITA SUNAR 74

8 9010084 ALISHA SARKI 74

9 9010194 SAMJHANA SONAR 74

10 9010148 MANISHA SUNAR 71

11 9012434 KRITIKA PARIYAR 71

12 9011373 BIDHYA BK 70

13 9011455 MANJU KUMARI BK 70

14 9010178 RABINA NEPALI 70

15 9011337 RASMI SUNAR 70

16 9011608 YAMUNA NEPALI 68

17 9010207 SELIJA GAHATRAJ 68

18 9011472 NIVEDITA SUNAR 67

19 9011346 AISHWARYA BISHWAKARMA 67

20 9011437 LAXMI KUMARI BISHWOKARMA 67

21 9011480 PRACHI BK 67

22 9010197 SANGITA B K 66

23 9011496 RANJANA BK 66

24 9010085 AMRITA B K 66

25 9012436 MANISHA SARKI 66

26 9012442 RAMILA BK 66

27 9011336 RABITA NEPALI 66

28 9010089 ANJU PARIYAR 65

29 9011597 SISAM SAN BK 65

30 9012446 SHANTA BISHOKARMA 65

31 9010228 SUSHMITA SARKI 64

32 9011466 NIRANJANA BK 64

33 9011388 CHANDRIKA BK 64

34 9012441 PUJA BK 64

35 9010237 YAMUNA BK 63

36 9010214 SIWANI B K 63

37 9011498 RENU KUMARI SUNAR 63

38 9011423 KALPANA KUMARI UKHEDA 63

39 9011334 MAYA NEPALI 63

Dalit Female (Alternative Candidate)

Dalit Female (Pass Candidate)
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MARK
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40 9011503 SABITA SUNAR 63

41 9011361 ASMI KUMARI SUNAR 62

42 9011470 NISHA KUMARI BK 62

43 9011398 DILMAYA SARKI 62

44 9011474 PABITRA KUMARI BK 62

45 9011495 RANGILA SAHANI 61

46 9011524 SIMA SARKI 61

47 9012439 PABITRA NEPALI 61

48 9010222 SUJATA BARALI 61

49 9011411 JANAKI SUNAR KAMI 60

50 9011475 PABITRA SUNAR 60

51 9011492 RAJ KUMARI TAMATA 60

52 9011350 ANJU BK 60

53 9011579 MINA SUNAR 59

54 9011548 TANUJA SUNAR 59

55 9010096 BANDANA SUNAR 59

56 9011443 MAMATA BK 59

57 9011533 SULOCHANA SUNAR 58

58 9011446 MANGALI BK 58

59 9011552 TIKA BK 58

60 9011451 MANJU SUNAR 58

61 9011380 BINITA BK 57

62 9011499 RITA BASYAL 57

63 9010221 SUJU ROKHA 57

64 9011571 GOLMA BK 55

65 9011375 BIMALA SARKI 54

66 9011364 AYUSHA TAMRAKAR 50

67 9011367 BAL KUMARI SUNAR 40

68 9011557 USHA BISHWAKARMA 40

1 9012424 ANJALI BAIJALI 82

2 9012444 SAPANA KC 82

3 9010082 AARATI GODAR 82

4 9010172 PRIYA GAHA MAGAR 82

5 9011454 MANJU SHREE CHAPAI 82

1 9011405 HARINA MAHARA 81

2 9010125 JHARANA THAPA 81

3 9011429 KANCHAN BUDHA 81

4 9011594 SHARMILA BUDHAMAGAR 81

5 9010234 TWINKLE BUDHATHOKI 81

6 9010208 SHIKSHA KHANAL 80

7 9011419 JYOTI BC 80

8 9010161 PARTIMA PUN 80

9 9011510 SAMRIDHI SHARMA 80

10 9010091 ARIEL THAPA 80

11 9010107 BINU SHARMA 80

12 9011434 KIRAN KHATRI 80

13 9010080 AAKRITI KANDEL 80

14 9011600 SITA GHARTI 80

15 9010175 PURNIMA GURUNG 80

16 9010151 MONIKA K C 79

17 9010188 RUPA THAPA 79

18 9011529 SONU SAUD 79

19 9010126 JHARANA GURUNG 79

20 9011562 BEEPANA KC 79

21 9012448 SITA BHANDARI 79

22 9010088 ANJALI ACHARYA 79

23 9010162 PRABHA MALLA 78

24 9011504 SABITRA KUMARI JAISI 78

25 9011592 SHARMILA KHADKA 78

26 9011580 MINA RAMJALI 78

27 9010170 PREMA BANTHA MAGAR 78

28 9010184 RASHMI RANA 78

29 9011521 SHANTI BUDHA 78

30 9011439 LAXMI MAHARA 78

31 9011569 GITA KHADKA 78

32 9010217 SRIJANA CHHETRI 78

33 9010115 DURGA KUNWAR 77

34 9010236 USHA SARU 77

35 9010135 KHUSI PUN 76

Other  Female (Alternative Candidate)

Other  Female (Pass Candidate)
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36 9010139 KRIPA BANIYA 76

37 9010119 GITA RANA 76

38 9011554 TONYA GURUNG 76

39 9011353 ANU KHATRI 76

40 9011333 KALPANA BUDHA MAGAR 76

41 9011347 ALINA KUMARI SHAHI 76

42 9011374 BIMALA BUDHA MAGAR 76

43 9011436 LAXMI SHAHI 76

44 9011540 SURUCHI DC 76

45 9010224 SUMINA ACHARYA 75

46 9010169 PREETI KHATRI 75

47 9010149 MANITA GAIRE 75

48 9011372 BHAWANA PANDEY 75

49 9010087 ANITA BUDHA THAPA 75

50 9010177 PUSPA JHAKRI MAGAR 75

51 9012438 NISHANA BUDHAMAGAR 75

52 9010173 PRIYANKA SALAMI 75

53 9011386 CHAMPHA KUMARI KHADKA 75

54 9010098 BASANTA PURI 74

55 9011505 SACHINA BHANDARI 74

56 9011576 KABITA MAHARA 74

57 9010201 SARITA BOHARA 74

58 9010111 DEU MAYA GURUNG 74

59 9011561 ARATI BUDHATHOKI 74

60 9012447 SHREEJA KC 74

61 9010220 SUDHA KUNWAR 74

62 9011559 ANAMIKA BANDHAMAGAR 74

63 9011532 SRISHTI BHANDARI 74

64 9010213 SITA SHRESTHA 74

65 9010116 ELINA KUNWAR 74

66 9010209 SHRADA PANDEY 74

67 9010097 BARSHA BELBASE 73

68 9011440 LESMA PUN MAGAR 73

69 9011538 SUPRIYA SHAH 73

70 9011338 RIMA GHARTI MAGAR 73

71 9011400 DURGA SIJAPATI 73

72 9010229 SWASTIKA DHAKAL 73

73 9010109 DEEPIKA SHRESTHA 73

74 9011331 ANITA SEN 73

75 9011566 DIPA GHARTIMAGAR 73

76 9011584 PRAGATI ROKA 73

77 9011483 PRATIMA CHAUDHARY 73

78 9011536 SUMITRA UPADHYAYA 73

79 9011544 SUSHMA SHAH 73

80 9011523 SHUSILA BUDHAAIR 73

81 9011332 ANJU PUN MAGAR 72

82 9011401 ELISHA SONAHA 72

83 9011593 SHARMILA PUN 72

84 9010168 PRATIKSHYA GC 72

85 9011489 RABINA PUN MAGAR 72

86 9011479 POONAM THAPA CHHETRI 72

87 9012433 KHUMA DANGI 72

88 9011526 SIRU CHAUDHARY 72

89 9011567 GANGA BUDHAMAGAR 72

90 9010191 SABINA LUITEL 72

91 9010230 TIRSANA ROKA 71

92 9010199 SARITA GHIMIRE 71

93 9010163 PRAKRITI POUDEL 71

94 9010212 SIMANA SOMAI 71

95 9011585 PURNIMA GHARTIMAGAR 71

96 9010122 ISHWORI THAPA 71

97 9010216 SRIJANA PANGENI 71

98 9010203 SARITA KUNWAR 71

99 9011393 DEVI SANJYAL 71

100 9011486 PUJA GAIRE 71

101 9012443 SAMJHANA KHADAKA 71

102 9010099 BHAGAWATI KARKI 71

103 9011335 PRABESHIKA KHADKA 71

104 9010182 RANJITA RAYEMAJHI 70

105 9010156 NISHA CHAUHAN 70

106 9011344 AARATI SHAHI 70
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107 9010136 KHUSI KC 70

108 9010150 MINA POKHAREL 70

109 9011457 MENAKA CHAULAGAIN 70

110 9011596 SHUSILA BUDHAMAGAR 70

111 9010200 SARITA BAGALE MAGAR 70

112 9012437 MINA BHANDARI 70

113 9011463 NABINA PUN MAGAR 70

114 9010090 ARCHANA CHAPAGAIN 70

115 9011366 BABITA SANJYAL 70

116 9011468 NIRUTA NATH YOGI 70

117 9010231 TIRSANA DARLAMI 69

118 9011391 DEEPA OLI 69

119 9010232 TULASI RANA 69

120 9011447 MANISHA SHAHI 69

121 9010204 SARITA KHANAL 69

122 9011409 JAIENTA THAPA 69

123 9010143 LAXMI BHATTRAI 69

124 9011395 DHARMA JASHI 69

125 9011564 BIPANA OLI 69

126 9011501 ROSHNEE ROKAYA 69

127 9012451 URMILA KUMARI KC 68

128 9011352 ANU SINGH 68

129 9011356 ARATI SAPKOTA 68

130 9011448 MANISHA BOGATI 68

131 9011537 SUNIMA REGMI 68

132 9011546 SUSMA OLI 68

133 9011424 KALPANA KUMARI GHARTI 68

134 9011518 SARALA KAILA 68

135 9011601 SRIJANA OLI 68

136 9011514 SANJITA RAWAT 68

137 9010094 ASMITA PAUDEL 68

138 9010180 RAMA KANDEL 68

139 9010092 ASHA DHAKAL 68

140 9011581 MONIKA CHAND 68

141 9011541 SUSHILA KHATRI 67

142 9010158 NITU NEUPANE 67

143 9011535 SUMITRA GC 67

144 9011449 MANISHA RAWAT 67

145 9011509 SAMIKSHA BHANDARI 67

146 9011359 ARUNA BAIDYA 67

147 9012427 BHABANA KC 67

148 9010195 SANDIPA GURUNG 67

149 9011383 BIPSHA LAMICHHANE 67

150 9011407 HIRA REGMI 67

151 9011389 CHETANA ACHARYA 67

152 9011595 SHIVA BUDHATHOKI 67

153 9010186 ROSHANI RANA 67

154 9011500 RITA KUMARI KHANAL 67

155 9011519 SARIRTA NEUPANE 67

156 9011488 PUSPA BHAT 67

157 9011493 RAJ KUMARI YOGI 67

158 9010233 TULASI THAPA MAGAR 67

159 9010153 NIKITA SHRESTHA 66

160 9010226 SUSHMA SHARMA 66

161 9010167 PRATIKSHYA YOGI 66

162 9010152 MUNA GC 66

163 9011368 BARSHA HAMAL 66

164 9010183 RASHMI SHRESTHA 66

165 9011469 NIRUTA GHARTI MAGAR 66

166 9011520 SHANGITA KUMARI SHAHI 66

167 9011543 SUSHMA KHANAL 66

168 9011582 NITA KUMARI ROKAYA 66

169 9011603 SUNISTHA GHARTIMAGAR 66

170 9011428 KAMANA BATALA 66

171 9011607 USHA KC 66

172 9011481 PRAGATI KUMARI BOHARA 66

173 9011599 SITA KC 66

174 9011396 DHIRJAKALA BHANDARI 66

175 9010179 RABINA RANA MAGAR 66

176 9011574 JHARANA ROKAMAGAR 66

177 9011404 GUMA KUMARI SHAHI 66
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178 9010174 PUJA GANDARMA MAGAR 65

179 9011553 TIKA SHAHI 65

180 9010176 PUSHPA KHATRI CHHETRI 65

181 9011387 CHANDA BASNET 65

182 9011456 MAYA DARLAMI 65

183 9011412 JANAKI KUMARI BHANDARI 65

184 9010225 SUSHILA PANTHI 65

185 9010160 PARBATI GHIMIRE 65

186 9011508 SAISTHA THARU 65

187 9010215 SOVA SYANGTAN 65

188 9011422 KABITA SEJUWAL 65

189 9011525 SIRJANA AYADI 65

190 9011399 DURGA KUMARI JAISHI 65

191 9011431 KARISHMA KARKI 65

192 9011490 RABINA BHANDARI 65

193 9010146 MAHIMA GHIMIRE 65

194 9010083 AJISHA POUDEL 65

195 9011392 DEEPA KUMARI RANA 65

196 9011513 SANGITA ACHARYA 65

197 9011606 USHA SHAH 65

198 9011394 DHAN KUMARI BHANDARI 64

199 9010132 KAUSHILA BHATTRAI 64

200 9010112 DIKSHYA ARYAL 64

201 9011370 BEBASTHA NEUAPNE 64

202 9011416 JOSILA KATHAYAT 64

203 9011363 ASMITA KUMARI SANJYAL 64

204 9011534 SUMINA KAUCHA MAGAR 64

205 9010210 SHURAKSHA K C 64

206 9011351 ANKITA KUMARI PANDEY 64

207 9012428 BHAWANA BATHA MAGAR 64

208 9010081 AARATI ARYAL 64

209 9010227 SUSHMA KHANAL 64

210 9011511 SANGITA SHAHI 64

211 9011550 TARA CHAND 64

212 9011426 KALPANA KHADKA 64

213 9010205 SARSWATI KUMARI THARU 64

214 9010185 REKHA KANDEL 63

215 9011355 APSARA CHAUDHARY 63

216 9011402 ELISHA GAUTAM 63

217 9011360 ASMITA KUMARI KHADKA 63

218 9011482 PRAMILA DHITAL 63

219 9010120 GOMA BASYAL 63

220 9011602 SUDHA OLI 63

221 9010123 JANAKI THAPA 63

222 9011349 ANJANA SHAHI 63

223 9011583 PARBATI BUDHATHOKI 63

224 9011408 ISHARA ADHIKARI 63

225 9011471 NISHA BISTA 63

226 9012435 MANDIKSHYA CHANDA 63

227 9011362 ASMITA BHANDARI 63

228 9011433 KASMITA DEVKOTA 63

229 9012450 SUSMITA OLI 63

230 9050033 ANUSHA ADHIKARI 63

231 9011379 BINITA BHANDARI 63

232 9011570 GITA BUDHATHOKI 63

233 9010106 BINITA YADAV 63

234 9010144 MADHAVI SHRESTHA 63

235 9010159 OMKALA THARU 63

236 9011403 GITA YADAV 63

237 9012425 ARPANA YADAV 63

238 9011547 SUSMITA AIDI 63

239 9011568 GIRA ADHIKARI 63

240 9011418 JYOTI KUMARI BUDHA MAGAR 63

241 9011516 SARADA THAPA 62

242 9011397 DIBYASWARI RAWAL 62

243 9012430 BINDU KHADAKA 62

244 9012445 SARMILA BATHA MAGAR 62

245 9010211 SIMA LONIYA 62

246 9011339 RISNA PUN MAGAR 62

247 9011390 DALIMA CHHATYAL 62

248 9011442 LILA BHANDARI 62
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249 9011522 SHANTI KC 62

250 9011435 LAXMI SHAHI 62

251 9010142 LAXMI ADHIKARI 62

252 9010171 PRITI RANA 61

253 9011563 BHIMKALA ROKA 61

254 9011371 BHAGAWATI SHAHI 61

255 9011410 JALRUPA KUMARI SHAHI 61

256 9010196 SANGITA KUAMRI 61

257 9011453 MANJU KUMARI CHAUDHARY 61

258 9011590 SANGITA BASNET 61

259 9011376 BIMALA OLI 61

260 9011605 TIKA KC 61

261 9011441 LILA THARU 61

262 9011565 BISHNU KUMARI GHARTIMAGAR 61

263 9011438 LAXMI KUMARI RAWOT 61

264 9012431 BISHNU BOHARA 61

265 9011477 PARBATI KHADKA 60

266 9011427 KAMALA BASNET 60

267 9011432 KARISHMA TAMANAG 60

268 9011558 YASIKA PUN MAGAR 60

269 9011560 ANJANA PUN 60

270 9010113 DIVYA SHRISH 59

271 9011460 MONIKA PUN 59

272 9011415 JHARANA CHAND 59

273 9011413 JANDEVI ADHIKARI 59

274 9011577 KHIMA KHADKA 59

275 9011385 BISHNU SHARMA 59

276 9011444 MAN KUMARI SINGH 59

277 9011406 HEMLATA RAWAL 59

278 9011527 SITALA SANJYAL 59

279 9011588 SADHANA THAPA 58

280 9010127 JIRAMAYA GURUNG 58

281 9011378 BIMU KC 58

282 9011604 TAPSILA PUNMAGAR 58

283 9011575 JUN PUNMAGAR 58

284 9011465 NEHA RAWAT 58

285 9010118 GITA CHAUHAN 58

286 9011507 SAILEJA BHARATI 58

287 9011462 MUNNI THARU 57

288 9011421 KABITA KARKI 57

289 9011497 REKHA ROKAYA 57

290 9011450 MANITA MALLA 57

291 9011487 PURNIMA GHARTI MAGAR 57

292 9010223 SUJITA YADAV 57

293 9011459 MONI GUPTA 57

294 9011572 ISHWARI RANA 57

295 9011420 KABITA SINGH 56

296 9011458 MENUKA GIRIQ 56

297 9011417 JOYA SHAHI 56

298 9011502 SABITA BOHARA 56

299 9011491 RACHANA CHAUDHARY 56

300 9011430 KARISHM ROKA 56

301 9010129 JYANTI CHAISIR 56

302 9011467 NIRMALA BISTA 56

303 9011452 MANJU CHAUDHARY 56

304 9011478 PHULAN DEVI CHAUDHARY 56

305 9010134 KHUSHBU PANDEY 55

306 9011517 SARALA KUMARI SINGH 55

307 9011476 PANCHRUPA BOHARA 55

308 9011587 RACHANA KUSARI 55

309 9010181 RANJANA OJHA 55

310 9011382 BIPANA SHAHI 54

311 9011549 TAPASHYA SHAHI 54

312 9011369 BASSA BUDHA 53

313 9011425 KALPANA RAWAL 53

314 9011354 ANUSHA KHATRI 53

315 9011381 BINITA KHATRI 52

316 9011542 SUSHILA BISTA 51

317 9010138 KOMAL SARU MAGAR 40

318 9011445 MANAMATI SHAHI 40

319 9011578 MANGALI SHAHI 40
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320 9011545 SUSMA GAUTAM 40

321 9011512 SANGITA BUDHA 40

322 9010131 KARISHMA GURUNG 40

323 9011556 UMA BATALA 40

1 9011483 PRATIMA CHAUDHARY 73

1 9011526 SIRU CHAUDHARY 72

2 9011359 ARUNA BAIDYA 67

3 9011508 SAISTHA THARU 65

4 9010205 SARSWATI KUMARI THARU 64

5 9011355 APSARA CHAUDHARY 63

6 9010159 OMKALA THARU 63

7 9011453 MANJU KUMARI CHAUDHARY 61

8 9011441 LILA THARU 61

9 9011432 KARISHMA TAMANAG 60

10 9011462 MUNNI THARU 57

11 9011491 RACHANA CHAUDHARY 56

12 9011452 MANJU CHAUDHARY 56

13 9011478 PHULAN DEVI CHAUDHARY 56

14 9011381 BINITA KHATRI 52

1 9012424 ANJALI BAIJALI 82

2 9010172 PRIYA GAHA MAGAR 82

1 9011594 SHARMILA BUDHAMAGAR 81

2 9010234 TWINKLE BUDHATHOKI 81

3 9010161 PARTIMA PUN 80

4 9010091 ARIEL THAPA 80

5 9011600 SITA GHARTI 80

6 9010175 PURNIMA GURUNG 80

7 9010188 RUPA THAPA 79

8 9010126 JHARANA GURUNG 79

9 9010170 PREMA BANTHA MAGAR 78

10 9010184 RASHMI RANA 78

11 9011521 SHANTI BUDHA 78

12 9010236 USHA SARU 77

13 9010135 KHUSI PUN 76

14 9011554 TONYA GURUNG 76

15 9011333 KALPANA BUDHA MAGAR 76

16 9011374 BIMALA BUDHA MAGAR 76

17 9010177 PUSPA JHAKRI MAGAR 75

18 9012438 NISHANA BUDHAMAGAR 75

19 9010173 PRIYANKA SALAMI 75

20 9010111 DEU MAYA GURUNG 74

21 9011559 ANAMIKA BANDHAMAGAR 74

22 9010213 SITA SHRESTHA 74

23 9011440 LESMA PUN MAGAR 73

24 9011338 RIMA GHARTI MAGAR 73

25 9011566 DIPA GHARTIMAGAR 73

26 9011332 ANJU PUN MAGAR 72

27 9011593 SHARMILA PUN 72

28 9011489 RABINA PUN MAGAR 72

29 9011567 GANGA BUDHAMAGAR 72

30 9010212 SIMANA SOMAI 71

31 9011585 PURNIMA GHARTIMAGAR 71

32 9010122 ISHWORI THAPA 71

33 9011596 SHUSILA BUDHAMAGAR 70

34 9010200 SARITA BAGALE MAGAR 70

35 9011463 NABINA PUN MAGAR 70

36 9010231 TIRSANA DARLAMI 69

37 9011424 KALPANA KUMARI GHARTI 68

38 9010195 SANDIPA GURUNG 67

39 9010186 ROSHANI RANA 67

40 9010233 TULASI THAPA MAGAR 67

41 9011469 NIRUTA GHARTI MAGAR 66

42 9011603 SUNISTHA GHARTIMAGAR 66

43 9010179 RABINA RANA MAGAR 66

44 9011574 JHARANA ROKAMAGAR 66

45 9010174 PUJA GANDARMA MAGAR 65

46 9011456 MAYA DARLAMI 65

Janajati C (Alternative Candidate)

Janajati C (Pass Candidate)

Janajati D (Alternative Candidate)

Janajati D (Pass Candidate)
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47 9010215 SOVA SYANGTAN 65

48 9011534 SUMINA KAUCHA MAGAR 64

49 9012428 BHAWANA BATHA MAGAR 64

50 9010123 JANAKI THAPA 63

51 9011418 JYOTI KUMARI BUDHA MAGAR 63

52 9012445 SARMILA BATHA MAGAR 62

53 9011339 RISNA PUN MAGAR 62

54 9011565 BISHNU KUMARI GHARTIMAGAR 61

55 9011558 YASIKA PUN MAGAR 60

56 9011560 ANJANA PUN 60

57 9010113 DIVYA SHRISH 59

58 9011460 MONIKA PUN 59

59 9010127 JIRAMAYA GURUNG 58

60 9011604 TAPSILA PUNMAGAR 58

61 9011575 JUN PUNMAGAR 58

62 9011487 PURNIMA GHARTI MAGAR 57

63 9010138 KOMAL SARU MAGAR 40

64 9010131 KARISHMA GURUNG 40

1 9010109 DEEPIKA SHRESTHA 73

1 9010153 NIKITA SHRESTHA 66

2 9010183 RASHMI SHRESTHA 66

3 9010144 MADHAVI SHRESTHA 63

1 9011544 SUSHMA SHAH 73

1 9011352 ANU SINGH 68

2 9011514 SANJITA RAWAT 68

3 9011608 YAMUNA NEPALI 68

4 9011437 LAXMI KUMARI BISHWOKARMA 67

5 9011389 CHETANA ACHARYA 67

6 9011370 BEBASTHA NEUAPNE 64

7 9011568 GIRA ADHIKARI 63

8 9011516 SARADA THAPA 62

9 9011495 RANGILA SAHANI 61

10 9011542 SUSHILA BISTA 51

1 9010106 BINITA YADAV 63

2 9012425 ARPANA YADAV 63

1 9010211 SIMA LONIYA 62

2 9010196 SANGITA KUAMRI 61

3 9010118 GITA CHAUHAN 58

4 9010223 SUJITA YADAV 57

5 9011459 MONI GUPTA 57

6 9010181 RANJANA OJHA 55

1 9012424 ANJALI BAIJALI 82

2 9012444 SAPANA KC 82

3 9010082 AARATI GODAR 82

1 9011405 HARINA MAHARA 81

2 9010125 JHARANA THAPA 81

3 9011419 JYOTI BC 80

4 9011510 SAMRIDHI SHARMA 80

5 9010091 ARIEL THAPA 80

6 9010107 BINU SHARMA 80

7 9011434 KIRAN KHATRI 80

8 9010080 AAKRITI KANDEL 80

9 9011600 SITA GHARTI 80

10 9010175 PURNIMA GURUNG 80

11 9010126 JHARANA GURUNG 79

12 9011562 BEEPANA KC 79

13 9010088 ANJALI ACHARYA 79

14 9010162 PRABHA MALLA 78

15 9011504 SABITRA KUMARI JAISI 78

16 9011592 SHARMILA KHADKA 78

17 9011580 MINA RAMJALI 78

18 9010184 RASHMI RANA 78

19 9011531 SRIJANA NEPALI 78

Other Madeshi (Alternative Candidate)

Other Madeshi (Pass Candidate)

Aarthik Bipanna (Alternative Candidate)

Aarthik Bipanna (Pass Candidate)

Janajati E (Alternative Candidate)

Janajati E (Pass Candidate)

Janaadolan (Alternative Candidate)

Janaadolan (Pass Candidate)
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20 9011439 LAXMI MAHARA 78

21 9010135 KHUSI PUN 76

22 9010219 SUBINA NEPALI 76

23 9010139 KRIPA BANIYA 76

24 9010093 ASMITA PARIYAR 76

25 9011540 SURUCHI DC 76

26 9010087 ANITA BUDHA THAPA 75

27 9012438 NISHANA BUDHAMAGAR 75

28 9011386 CHAMPHA KUMARI KHADKA 75

29 9011528 SMRITI SHAHU 75

30 9010098 BASANTA PURI 74

31 9011576 KABITA MAHARA 74

32 9010095 BABITA SUNAR 74

33 9010111 DEU MAYA GURUNG 74

34 9011561 ARATI BUDHATHOKI 74

35 9010220 SUDHA KUNWAR 74

36 9011559 ANAMIKA BANDHAMAGAR 74

37 9011532 SRISHTI BHANDARI 74

38 9010213 SITA SHRESTHA 74

39 9010116 ELINA KUNWAR 74

40 9010209 SHRADA PANDEY 74

41 9011538 SUPRIYA SHAH 73

42 9011400 DURGA SIJAPATI 73

43 9010229 SWASTIKA DHAKAL 73

44 9011401 ELISHA SONAHA 72

45 9011593 SHARMILA PUN 72

46 9010191 SABINA LUITEL 72

47 9010163 PRAKRITI POUDEL 71

48 9010212 SIMANA SOMAI 71

49 9010203 SARITA KUNWAR 71

50 9011393 DEVI SANJYAL 71

51 9010099 BHAGAWATI KARKI 71

52 9010182 RANJITA RAYEMAJHI 70

53 9011457 MENAKA CHAULAGAIN 70

54 9011596 SHUSILA BUDHAMAGAR 70

55 9010178 RABINA NEPALI 70

56 9011366 BABITA SANJYAL 70

57 9011564 BIPANA OLI 69

58 9011356 ARATI SAPKOTA 68

59 9011537 SUNIMA REGMI 68

60 9011546 SUSMA OLI 68

61 9011601 SRIJANA OLI 68

62 9010207 SELIJA GAHATRAJ 68

63 9010092 ASHA DHAKAL 68

64 9011535 SUMITRA GC 67

65 9011515 SANTOSH BOHARA 67

66 9011346 AISHWARYA BISHWAKARMA 67

67 9011509 SAMIKSHA BHANDARI 67

68 9011359 ARUNA BAIDYA 67

69 9012427 BHABANA KC 67

70 9010195 SANDIPA GURUNG 67

71 9011407 HIRA REGMI 67

72 9011480 PRACHI BK 67

73 9011595 SHIVA BUDHATHOKI 67

74 9011500 RITA KUMARI KHANAL 67

75 9011519 SARIRTA NEUPANE 67

76 9010233 TULASI THAPA MAGAR 67

77 9010226 SUSHMA SHARMA 66

78 9011368 BARSHA HAMAL 66

79 9010183 RASHMI SHRESTHA 66

80 9011469 NIRUTA GHARTI MAGAR 66

81 9011543 SUSHMA KHANAL 66

82 9011582 NITA KUMARI ROKAYA 66

83 9011428 KAMANA BATALA 66

84 9011496 RANJANA BK 66

85 9011607 USHA KC 66

86 9012436 MANISHA SARKI 66

87 9011599 SITA KC 66

88 9011396 DHIRJAKALA BHANDARI 66

89 9010179 RABINA RANA MAGAR 66

90 9011574 JHARANA ROKAMAGAR 66
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91 9011404 GUMA KUMARI SHAHI 66

92 9011412 JANAKI KUMARI BHANDARI 65

93 9010089 ANJU PARIYAR 65

94 9010225 SUSHILA PANTHI 65

95 9011508 SAISTHA THARU 65

96 9011525 SIRJANA AYADI 65

97 9010083 AJISHA POUDEL 65

98 9011606 USHA SHAH 65

99 9011466 NIRANJANA BK 64

100 9011416 JOSILA KATHAYAT 64

101 9011388 CHANDRIKA BK 64

102 9011363 ASMITA KUMARI SANJYAL 64

103 9011534 SUMINA KAUCHA MAGAR 64

104 9010081 AARATI ARYAL 64

105 9011511 SANGITA SHAHI 64

106 9012441 PUJA BK 64

107 9011355 APSARA CHAUDHARY 63

108 9011402 ELISHA GAUTAM 63

109 9011360 ASMITA KUMARI KHADKA 63

110 9011482 PRAMILA DHITAL 63

111 9011602 SUDHA OLI 63

112 9011349 ANJANA SHAHI 63

113 9011471 NISHA BISTA 63

114 9011362 ASMITA BHANDARI 63

115 9011433 KASMITA DEVKOTA 63

116 9011379 BINITA BHANDARI 63

117 9011570 GITA BUDHATHOKI 63

118 9010144 MADHAVI SHRESTHA 63

119 9011418 JYOTI KUMARI BUDHA MAGAR 63

120 9011470 NISHA KUMARI BK 62

121 9011397 DIBYASWARI RAWAL 62

122 9012430 BINDU KHADAKA 62

123 9012445 SARMILA BATHA MAGAR 62

124 9011390 DALIMA CHHATYAL 62

125 9011398 DILMAYA SARKI 62

126 9011442 LILA BHANDARI 62

127 9011563 BHIMKALA ROKA 61

128 9011371 BHAGAWATI SHAHI 61

129 9011590 SANGITA BASNET 61

130 9011605 TIKA KC 61

131 9011441 LILA THARU 61

132 9011477 PARBATI KHADKA 60

133 9011460 MONIKA PUN 59

134 9011415 JHARANA CHAND 59

135 9011579 MINA SUNAR 59

136 9011413 JANDEVI ADHIKARI 59

137 9011577 KHIMA KHADKA 59

138 9011444 MAN KUMARI SINGH 59

139 9011406 HEMLATA RAWAL 59

140 9011527 SITALA SANJYAL 59

141 9011588 SADHANA THAPA 58

142 9010127 JIRAMAYA GURUNG 58

143 9011446 MANGALI BK 58

144 9011604 TAPSILA PUNMAGAR 58

145 9011451 MANJU SUNAR 58

146 9011507 SAILEJA BHARATI 58

147 9011417 JOYA SHAHI 56

148 9010129 JYANTI CHAISIR 56

149 9011478 PHULAN DEVI CHAUDHARY 56

150 9011517 SARALA KUMARI SINGH 55

151 9011476 PANCHRUPA BOHARA 55

152 9011587 RACHANA KUSARI 55

153 9011382 BIPANA SHAHI 54

154 9011425 KALPANA RAWAL 53

155 9011354 ANUSHA KHATRI 53

156 9011381 BINITA KHATRI 52

157 9011512 SANGITA BUDHA 40

158 9010131 KARISHMA GURUNG 40
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